Call 800-678-0141 or visit us at www.amphenol-aerospace.com
Notice: Specifications are subject to change without notice. Contact your nearest Amphenol Corporation Sales Office for the latest specifications. All statements, information and data given herein are
believed to be accurate and reliable but are presented without guarantee, warranty, or responsibility of any kind, expressed or implied. Statements or suggestions concerning possible use of our
					                products are made without representation or warranty that any such use is free of patent infringement and are not
                                                                                                                            recommendations to infringe any patent. The user should assume that all safety measures are indicated or that other
						      measures may not be required. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all connectors.	Amphenol
Aerospace
Call 800-678-0141 Product Data Sheet

Part Number* Shell Finish Shell Style** Shell Size Insert Arrangement Termination Type
21-55 4 0 09 - 35P 2
How to Order 2 Week Filter Receptacles
38999
Series III
Prefix
indicates Filter
Connector
Shell Finishes:
4  designates Electroless Nickel
9  designates Cadmium Plate olive drab nickel base
0  designates Wall Mount Receptacle
7  designates Jam Nut Receptacle
Shell sizes
09 – 25
Available only in double
density -35 pin arrange-
ment with “Normal”
keyway position
Termination Type:
No number designates
Solder cup
2  designates PCB tail
Temp. FCO 1MHz 3MHz 10MHz 30MHz 100MHz 300MHz 1000MHz
–55°C – 1 2 8 21 44 61 65
Room 1.27M 1 6 18 42 62 72 75
+125°C – 0 2 9 24 45 62 64
Now you can have the High Performance
Amphenol 38999 Style Filter Connectors in
2 Weeks or Less !
PERFORMANCE:
2 Week Filter Receptacles
SPECIFICATIONS:
•	 Shell IAW D38999
•	 Electrical Parameters:
•  Capacitance: 6,000 pf 12,000 pF “Pi” Type, all locations
•  Insulation Resistance: 5 GW min @ 500VDC
•  Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 500 VDC
•  Working Voltage: 200 VDC
** See reverse for dimensional data.
Maximum order quantity is 10 pieces for each shell size. Consult Amphenol
Aerospace for larger quantities. See catalog 12-C3 for complete filter section.
Call 800-678-0141 Product Data Sheet
PDS-232
Amphenol
Aerospace Call 800-678-0141 or visit us at www.amphenol-aerospace.com
2
2 Week Filter Receptacle Styles
All dimensions for reference only.
WALL MOUNT RECEPTACLE
* Printed Circuit Tail .020 ±.002 Diameter
JAM NUT RECEPTACLE
•  D-shaped mounting hole dimensions
* Printed Circuit Tail .020 ±.002 Diameter
Shell
Size
B Thread
Class 2A
0.1P-0.3L-TS (Plated)